MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LE X | N GTO N DOUG BURTON

DIRECTOR
ENGINEERING
TO: Linda Gorton
Mayor
FROM: W. Douglas Burton, PE. 5582
Director of Engineering
CC: Keith Lovan, P.E.
DATE: September 9, 2020
SUBJECT: Southland Drive Sidewalk Project
Change Order No. 3-Final
Request
Authorization to:
The Mayor to sign Change Order No. 3-Final to the contract with Bluegrass Contracting Corporation
for the subject project.
Why are you requesting?

The Division of Engineering needs this action because during the course of the construction, the
contractor was asked to perform work beyond the original scope of services and to revise some
of the materials used. Details of the changes are shown on the Change Order form.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is: $36,185.68

The cost for future FY is: $0

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Funds are budgeted.
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FUND | DEPT | SECT | ACCT | BUD | PROJECT ACTIVITY AMOUNT
ID REF
1136 | 303202 | 3251 | 91715 $7,763.88
4052 | 303204 | 3334 | 92211 | 2020 | STORM REHAB | CONSTRUCT $28,421.80
$36,185.68

File Number:

Director/Commissioner: W. Douglas Burton, P.E.

Change Order No. 3-Final increases the Total Contract Price by $36,185.68 for a new Contract Price of

$2,107,950.52.

o Original Contract Amount

. Change Order No. 1

. Change Order No. 2

. Change Order No. 2 Amended
o Change Order No. 3-Final

L ]

[

Contract Amount after Change Orders

20.P655.401. memo 10 CO #3-Final

$2,210,140.50
($247,826.75)
$109.451.09
$109,451.09
$36.185.68

$2,107,950.52
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