

DOUG BURTON DIRECTOR ENGINEERING

TO: Linda Gorton

Mayor

FROM: W. Douglas Burton, P.E.

Director of Engineering

CC: Keith Lovan, P.E.

DATE: September 9, 2020

SUBJECT: Southland Drive Sidewalk Project

Change Order No. 3-Final

Request

Authorization to:

The Mayor to sign Change Order No. 3-Final to the contract with Bluegrass Contracting Corporation for the subject project.

Why are you requesting?

The Division of Engineering needs this action because during the course of the construction, the contractor was asked to perform work beyond the original scope of services and to revise some of the materials used. Details of the changes are shown on the Change Order form.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: \$36,185.68

The cost for future FY is: \$0

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Funds are budgeted.



FUND	DEPT	SECT	ACCT	BUD	PROJECT	ACTIVITY	AMOUNT
	ID			REF		11011,111	7 HVIOOIVI
1136	303202	3251	91715				\$7,763.88
4052	303204	3334	92211	2020	STORM REHAB	CONSTRUCT	\$28,421.80
							\$36,185.68

File Number:

Director/Commissioner: W. Douglas Burton, P.E.

Change Order No. 3-Final increases the Total Contract Price by \$36,185.68 for a new Contract Price of \$2,107,950.52.

•	Original Contract Amount	\$2,210,140.50
•	Change Order No. 1	(\$247,826.75)
•	Change Order No. 2	\$109,451.09
•	Change Order No. 2 Amended	\$109,451.09
•	Change Order No. 3-Final	\$36,185.68
•		=======================================
•	Contract Amount after Change Orders	\$2,107,950.52

20.P655.401.memo 10 CO #3-Final

